
2017-2018  Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 2, 2019)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-24   Conf: 3-15   Home: 4-8   Away: 2-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Nelson, Sa'eed 29-29 1074 37.0 191-431 .443 28-96 .292 128-188 .681 25 79 104 3.6 77 1 147 109 5 52 538 18.6
22 Iorio, Sam 28-28 934 33.4 143-300 .477 62-142 .437 68-86 .791 46 137 183 6.5 72 4 37 49 25 38 416 14.9
05 Motuzis, Larry 30-30 1083 36.1 155-373 .416 63-190 .332 65-102 .637 22 120 142 4.7 85 2 50 66 7 49 438 14.6
10 Diallo, Cheikh 'CB' 30-21 723 24.1 57-137 .416 33-100 .330 12-17 .706 14 55 69 2.3 64 1 28 47 2 17 159 5.3
13 Bragg, Marvin 27-16 579 21.4 46-93 .495 20-54 .370 15-29 .517 18 63 81 3.0 60 2 26 19 12 18 127 4.7
02 Beckton Jr., Stacy 20-2 365 18.3 31-105 .295 10-49 .204 15-21 .714 13 29 42 2.1 34 0 17 26 11 9 87 4.4
33 LaMont, Drew 14-3 245 17.5 16-45 .356 13-36 .361 4-8 .500 5 18 23 1.6 18 1 13 10 6 7 49 3.5
01 Little, Jesse 23-16 433 18.8 26-49 .531 1-6 .167 14-27 .519 33 42 75 3.3 62 3 19 23 21 11 67 2.9
03 Washington, James 15-0 175 11.7 13-38 .342 4-18 .222 4-7 .571 2 13 15 1.0 13 0 5 13 1 6 34 2.3
15 McFarland, Tyler 2-0 2 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
45 Cimino, Matt 18-5 190 10.6 11-27 .407 3-14 .214 0-2 .000 10 23 33 1.8 25 0 12 20 6 2 25 1.4
30 Macarchuk, Nick 18-0 212 11.8 8-12 .667 1-1 1.000 1-4 .250 12 11 23 1.3 37 2 13 10 2 8 18 1.0
25 Brown, Kevin 7-0 10 1.4 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 698-1615 .432 239-709 .337 326-491 .664 242 627 869 29.0 551 16 367 413 98 217 1961 65.37
Opponents 6023 200.8 776-1595 .487 199-519 .383 464-650 .714 286 773 1059 35.3 499 5 412 413 108 208 2215 73.83

Team Statistics AMERICAN OPP
SCORING 1961 2215
    Points Per Game 65.4 73.8
    Scoring Margin -8.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 698-1615 776-1595
    Field Goal Pct .432 .487
3 POINT FG-ATT 239-709 199-519
    3PT FG Pct .337 .383
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 326-491 464-650
    FT Pct .664 .714
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 15.5
REBOUNDS 869 1059
    Rebounds Per Game 29.0 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -6.3 –
ASSISTS 367 412
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.7
TURNOVERS 413 413
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 217 208
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.9
BLOCKS 98 108
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 9,135 47,934
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-761 18-2,663
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
American 926 1025 10 1961
Opponents 1027 1176 12 2215

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/17 at Kansas State L 45-83 8218
11/15/17 at West Virginia L 64-98 9180
11/18/17 at WAGNER L 70-71 1128
11/21/17 at New Hampshire W 74-70 474
11/25/17 vs VMI W 69-64 422
11/29/17 at SFU L 89-100 1013
12/02/17 at Md. Eastern Shore L 70-74 1087
12/06/17 at Western Illinois L 56-69 616
12/09/17 vs Howard W 74-63 2213
12/18/17 vs Mount St. Mary's L 56-59 283
12/21/17 at Marquette L 51-92 12683

* 12/29/17 at Bucknell L 55-84 2782
* 01/02/18 vs Colgate L 63-72 135
* 01/05/18 at Navy L 64-70 1178
* 01/08/18 vs Army West Point L 54-58 303
* 01/11/18 vs Loyola Maryland W 76-65 456
* 01/14/18 at Lehigh L 66-76 1358
* 01/17/18 at Boston University W 69-58 705
* 01/20/18 vs Lafayette L 53-62 1023
* 01/22/18 vs Holy Cross L 57-60 1209
* 01/27/18 at Colgate L 69-83 848
* 01/31/18 vs Navy L 44-61 583
* 02/03/18 at Army West Point L 70-82 835
* 02/07/18 at Loyola Maryland L 69-72 514
* 02/10/18 vs Lehigh L (OT) 78-80 705
* 02/14/18 vs Boston U. W 60-56 505
* 02/17/18 at Lafayette L 85-90 2147
* 02/21/18 at Holy Cross L 64-70 1394
* 02/24/18 vs Bucknell L 61-80 1298

02/27/18 at Lafayette L 86-93 1774

* = Conference game



2017-2018  Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 2, 2019)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-7   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Nelson, Sa'eed 17-17 627 36.9 110-239 .460 12-48 .250 64-98 .653 10 41 51 3.0 45 1 93 58 4 34 296 17.4
22 Iorio, Sam 18-18 638 35.4 108-224 .482 46-104 .442 46-60 .767 29 102 131 7.3 49 2 26 32 18 26 308 17.1
05 Motuzis, Larry 18-18 642 35.7 80-202 .396 33-95 .347 32-51 .627 17 63 80 4.4 49 2 32 42 4 29 225 12.5
33 LaMont, Drew 4-3 109 27.3 6-17 .353 5-11 .455 2-2 1.000 2 8 10 2.5 7 1 9 7 2 6 19 4.8
02 Beckton Jr., Stacy 18-2 329 18.3 29-90 .322 10-44 .227 14-19 .737 12 27 39 2.2 32 0 14 25 11 9 82 4.6
10 Diallo, Cheikh 'CB' 18-10 389 21.6 29-79 .367 18-61 .295 4-6 .667 8 23 31 1.7 38 1 10 20 1 5 80 4.4
13 Bragg, Marvin 18-14 433 24.1 27-59 .458 12-36 .333 12-24 .500 13 50 63 3.5 38 0 19 15 10 12 78 4.3
03 Washington, James 8-0 144 18.0 13-31 .419 4-13 .308 1-3 .333 2 10 12 1.5 10 0 4 10 1 6 31 3.9
01 Little, Jesse 14-7 208 14.9 11-18 .611 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 16 19 35 2.5 31 1 7 13 9 8 31 2.2
30 Macarchuk, Nick 7-0 58 8.3 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 1.3 8 0 3 1 1 3 5 0.7
45 Cimino, Matt 7-1 44 6.3 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1 8 9 1.3 9 0 2 10 0 0 2 0.3
15 McFarland, Tyler 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Brown, Kevin 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 416-967 .430 140-414 .338 185-281 .658 139 374 513 28.5 318 8 219 247 61 138 1157 64.28
Opponents 3624 201.3 461-930 .496 108-278 .388 249-364 .684 152 470 622 34.6 290 1 243 261 67 111 1279 71.06

Team Statistics AMERICAN OPP
SCORING 1157 1279
    Points Per Game 64.3 71.1
    Scoring Margin -6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 416-967 461-930
    Field Goal Pct .430 .496
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-414 108-278
    3PT FG Pct .338 .388
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 185-281 249-364
    FT Pct .658 .684
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 13.8
REBOUNDS 513 622
    Rebounds Per Game 28.5 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -6.1 –
ASSISTS 219 243
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.5
TURNOVERS 247 261
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 138 111
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.2
BLOCKS 61 67
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 6,217 11,761
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-691 9-1,307
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
American 531 616 10 1157
Opponents 574 693 12 1279

Date Opponent Score Att.
12/29/17 at Bucknell L 55-84 2782
01/02/18 vs Colgate L 63-72 135
01/05/18 at Navy L 64-70 1178
01/08/18 vs Army West Point L 54-58 303
01/11/18 vs Loyola Maryland W 76-65 456
01/14/18 at Lehigh L 66-76 1358
01/17/18 at Boston University W 69-58 705
01/20/18 vs Lafayette L 53-62 1023
01/22/18 vs Holy Cross L 57-60 1209
01/27/18 at Colgate L 69-83 848
01/31/18 vs Navy L 44-61 583
02/03/18 at Army West Point L 70-82 835
02/07/18 at Loyola Maryland L 69-72 514
02/10/18 vs Lehigh L (OT) 78-80 705
02/14/18 vs Boston U. W 60-56 505
02/17/18 at Lafayette L 85-90 2147
02/21/18 at Holy Cross L 64-70 1394
02/24/18 vs Bucknell L 61-80 1298


